06-	-07-2002 <u> </u>	
OIVIB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: A 1. Name of conveying party(ies): American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Harris Industies Internal Address: Street Address:_3757 S. Ashland Avenue City:_ChicagoState:_ILZip:_60609 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 4/16/2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,373,861 (see schedule A to Release Agreement) tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cynthia Jared	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$600 ✓ Enclosed — Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 30 South Wacker Drive, 29th Floor City: Chicago State: IL Zip.60606	8. Deposit account number:	
	THIS SPACE	
9 Signature 92 LINETLER 60000062 2373861 40.00 P 350.00 P	July 5-30-02	
, tame of version angular	ignature ver sheet, altachments, and document: 3 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

\$210.00

SCHEDULE A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

1.	CAMEO DECOR	Registered August 1, 2000; Registration #2373861
2.	CAMEO'DECOR	Resignered March 23, 1999; Registration #2235288
3.	DAVID MARSHALL	Registered July 7, 1987; Registration #1446594
4.	(design only)	Registered June 27, 1995; Registration #1901663
5	ENDEAVORS	Registered December 1, 1992; Registration #1736611
6.	HARRIS	Registered May 21, 1996; Registration #1974457
7.	HARRIS LAMPS	Registered February 7, 1995; Registration #1877522
8.	JARU	Registered July 26, 1994; Registration #1846758
9.	R	Registered May 31, 1994; Registration #1837818
10.	REMBRANDT	Registered May 8, 1951; Registration #542137
11.	REMBRANDT LAMPS	
	MASTERPIECES	Registered June 5, 1945; Registration #414292
12.	REMBRANDT LAMPS	Registered September 27, 1994; Registration #1855663
13.	REMBRANDT	
	MASTERPIECES	Registered February 6, 1945; Registration #411887
14.	RENOWN LIGHTING	Registered August 10, 1993; Registration #1787444
15.	REMBRANDT	Registered October 9, 1951; Registration #549261

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

3

None.

108725/0059/484986/Version # 1

PAGE.04

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of April 10, 2002 by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, having an office at 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Harris Industries, an limited partnership with its principal place of business at 3757 S. Ashkand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60609 (the "Borrower") owns the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Listed Trademarks"), which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has granted to Lender a security interest in (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain agreement dated as of September 28, 2000, executed by the Borrower and previously filed for the record in the Office on October 10, 2000 at Trademark Reel No. 2160, Frame No. 0441 ("Trademark Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Lender has at the Borrower's request agreed to release its security interest in all of the Borrower's trademarks, including Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in all of the Borrower's trademarks and trademark applications, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein and to any other rights it might have arising out of the Trademark Agreement.

Lender hereby undertakes and agrees to do such things and to execute such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal, registered and unencumbered title to the Borrower in and to the trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks and the registrations thereof all without further considerations.

1

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

S: JASSISTANT VILE PRESIDENT

108725/0059/484986/Version # 1

STATE OF Illinois)

COUNTY OF Cook)

SS.

I, <u>leneta Poino exter</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that <u>Joine Schultzas an officer</u> of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this / day of April, 2002.

OFFICIAL SEAL
VENITA POINDEXTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

108725/0059/484986/Veision #-1

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

2